

Jurnal Ilmu Kehutanan







JURNAL ILMU KEHUTANAN

Volume 16 No. 2, September 2022 ISSN: 2477-3751 (online), 0126-4451 (print)

ADVISOR

Dean, Faculty of Forestry, UGM

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

Ari Susanti, Faculty of Forestry UGM

ASSOCIATE EDITOR

Ahmad Maryudi– Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Budi Leksono – Center for Forest Biotechnology and Tree Development
Digby Race – College of Science, Australian National University
Fanny Hidayati – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Hero Marhaento – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Jolanda Roux – Department of Plant and Soil Sciences, University of Pretoria
Lukas Giessen – Chair of Forest- and Nature Conservation Policy, University of Göttingen
Muhammad Ali Imron – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Nobuaki Hattori – Graduate School of Agriculture, Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology
Sri Rahayu – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Sven Herzog – Chair of Wildlife Ecology and Management, University of Dresden
Tomy Listyanto – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
Widiyatno – Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada

JOURNAL MANAGER

Ni Putu Diana Mahayani

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Erni Sri Purnami

EDITORIAL ADDRESS

Journal of Forest Science Faculty of Forestry, UGM Bulaksumur, Yogyakarta 55281, INDONESIA Telp. +62-274-512102, Fax, +62-274-550541; E-mail: jik@ugm.ac.id Website: https://jurnal.ugm.ac.id/v3/jik/

JURNAL ILMU KEHUTANAN is a biannual (March and September) journal published by the Faculty of Forestry, Universitas Gadjah Mada, Yogyakarta, Indonesia. The journal is intended as a medium for communicating research activities in various aspects of forestry and to motivate researchers to publish research articles, short communications, and reviews. Scientific papers published in the journal are the contribution from researchers and practitioners in the fields related to forestry and environment. The journal also receives proposals for special issue.

For subscription, please contact Administrative Officer (attn. Erni) at: E-mail: jik@ugm.ac.id Telp. +62-274-512102, Fax, +62-274-550541

JURNAL ILMU KEHUTANAN Vol. 16 No. 2, September 2022

CONTENTS

1	Discretion and Interpretation of Indonesian Social Forestry (ISF) by Local Forest Bureaucrats: Evidence from DI Yogyakarta Province Dwiko Budi Permadi, Hajar Lutviah, Teguh Yuwono, & Rohman	Page	115-127
2	Participation Analysis of Social Forestry Program: Case Study in Sanggau District, Indonesia Emi Roslinda, Reny Rianti, & Herculana Ershinta	Page	128-141
3	Factors Affecting Forest and Land Fires in the Media Frame for Future Disaster Mitigation Rosalina Kumalawati, Astinana Yuliarti, Meldia Septiana, Syaifuddin, Karnanto Hendra Murliawan, & Rizky Nurita Anggraeni	Page	142-151
4	The Competitiveness of the Indonesian Furniture Industry in Global Trade: A Comparative Study with Vietnam Muhammad Haidar Daulay, Emma Soraya, Ahmad Maryudi	Page	152-158
5	Foraging Preference of Pollen by Stingless Bee at Three Types of Land Use in Lombok Island Septiantina Dyah Riendriasari, Anita Apriliani Dwi Rahayu	Page	159-170
6	Effect of Several Solvents on the Chemical Compound, Antioxidant Activity, and Cytotoxicity Levels of Acacia decurrens Willd. Gum Extract Ramadhany Ayu Purnama, Sigit Sunarta, & Hilda Ismail	Page	171-183
7	Analysis of Intensified Agrosilvopastoral Farming in Wiladeg Village, Karangmojo Sub-district, Gunungkidul Regency, Yogyakarta Province, Indonesia Muhammad Abdul Rahman Subrata, Slamet Riyanto, Wahyu Andayani, San Afri Awang, Greitta Kusuma Dewi	Page	184-197
8	The Potency of Honey Bee Forage on Beekeeping of <i>Apis cerana F.</i> in Wanagama Education Forest, Gunungkidul, Yogyakarta Dewi Anita, Musyafa, & S.M. Widyasuti	Page	198-208
9	The Management Strategy of Ecopreneurship-based Sustainable Mangrove Forest Ecotourism in Makassar City, South Sulawesi Amal Arfan, Rosmini Maru, Syafruddin Side, Suhartono Nurdin, Muhammad Faisal Juanda	Page	209-218
10	Spatial Modeling of Land Suitability in Agroforestry Blocks of Gadjah Mada University's Teaching Forest Emma Soraya, Senawi, Wahyu Wardhana, & Bekti Larasati	Page	219-233

Based on the decision of the Minister of Research and Technology/Head of the National Research and Innovation Agency Number 85/M/KPT/2020 dated April 1, 2020 regarding the Accreditation Ranking of Scientific Journals for the 1st Period of 2020, Jurnal Ilmu Kehutanan is designated as an Accredited Scientific Journal Rank 2, valid for 5 years, namely Volume 13 Number 2 Year 2019 to Volume 18 Number 1 Year 2024